He  has  no  criminal  antecedent  and  he  is  in

custody since 24.7.2018. 

Heard learned A.P.P. also.

Having  heard  both  sides  and  in  view of  the  facts  and

circumstances, as stated above, let the petitioner, above named,

be  enlarged  on  bail  on  furnishing  bail  bond  of  Rs.25,000/-

(Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount

each to the satisfaction of the learned ACJM, Bhojpur at Ara in

connection with Bihiyan P.S.Case NO.289 of 2018..

With following conditions :

(i) One of the bailors of the petitioner shall be a local
person having sufficient immovable property within the